

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) (Filing) No. 4215 of 2026

Saiba Munda @ Shayba Munda	-----	 Appellant
-Versus -		
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: - Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P.

Order No. 04/Dated: 2nd April, 2026

Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, learned counsel for the appellant submits that surviving defects will be removed during course of the day.

2. If the defects are removed, list this matter on Monday, i.e. on, 6th of April, 2026 under the heading for 'order'.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

02 April 2026
Rahul/
Uploaded on 06/04/2026