

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) Filing No. 4215 of 2026

Saiba Munda @ Shayba Munda ... Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, Advocate

For the State : APP

Order No. 02

Dated 06th April, 2026

Criminal Appeal (DB) Filing No. 4215 of 2026

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant all the defects have removed. If there are some surviving defects, the same are ignored.

I.A. No. 2795 of 2026

Heard the learned counsel for the respective sides.

This application has been preferred by the appellant for condoning a delay of 65 days in filing the appeal.

Having been satisfied with the reasons assigned in this application, the delay of 65 days which had occurred in filing this appeal is condoned and this I.A. is allowed and disposed of.

Criminal Appeal (DB) Filing No. 4215 of 2026

Admit.

Call for the trial court records.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

06.04.2026

MK