

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 450 of 2026

Saiba Munda @ Shayba Munda ... Appellant
Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

02/09.07.2026

I.A. No. 8715 of 2026

Learned A.P.P. is directed to file an objection to this I.A.

List this case on 17.07.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

09.07.2026

S.B. Uploaded on 10.07.2026