

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 450 of 2026

Saiba Munda @ Shayba Munda **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant: Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, Advocate

For the Resp.-State: A.P.P.

05/ 06.08.2026 Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, learned Counsel for the appellant, prays for an adjournment in order to obtain the antecedents of the appellant.

2. In view of the said prayer, list on 10th of August, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

6th August, 2026
Suman/Rajnish
Uploaded