

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No 450 of 2026

Saiba Munda @ Shayba Munda ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, Advocate

For the State : APP

Order No. 06

Dated 10th August, 2026

Let this case be listed on 13.08.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(ARUN KUMAR RAI, J.)

10.08.2026
MK